11/21/2017 504653074

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4699795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN ENDELL	11/09/2017
RAINER BOXHAMMER	11/09/2017
MARK WINDERLICH	11/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORPHOSYS AG.
Street Address:	SEMMELWEISSTR. 7
City:	82152 PLANEGG
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15572914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)810-1454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8568101515

Email: ssparkman@licataandtyrrell.com

Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN A. TYRRELL Address Line 1: LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.

Address Line 2: 66 E. MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOR0055US.NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. TYRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Tyrrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 11/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MOR0055USNP_asg#page1.tif source=MOR0055USNP_asg#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044192 FRAME: 0556 504653074

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

encended (iv			
Whereas, the undersi	gned:		
Dr. Jan Endell Barer Str. 36 80333 München Germany	Rainer Boxhammer Egmatinger Str. 5 85653 Aying Germany	Dr. Mark Winderlich Implerstr. 52 81371 München Germany	
hereinaster termed "I	nventors", have invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	
Combinations and uses thereof (MS230)			
Nover ☐ for wh ☑ for wh	mber 27, 2015, Application Notice a US Provisional Patent A nich an application under the P	poplication was filed on May 26, 2015, Application No. EP15169124.3 and filed on population was filed on, Application No, Application No, Application Treaty (PCT) was filed on May 25, 2016, Appl. No. PCT/EP2016/061744 States Patent was filed on, and Application No	
(We hereb	y authorize our attorney to ins	ert application filing dates and numbers as they become known)	
"Assignce"), is desired embodiments of the i	ous of acquiring the entire righ nvention, heretofore conceiven nd to any and all patents, inven	a place of business at <u>Semmelweissstr. 7, 82152 Plangegg, GERMANY</u> , (hereinafter termed t, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all d, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said tor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the	
NOW, TH said Assignee:	EREFORE, in consideration o	f good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from	
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.			
2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefore and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.			
3. Trepresentatives, and s	The terms and covenants of thi hall be binding upon said Inve	s assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal ntors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.	
4, S contract, or understan	Said Inventors hereby jointly a ding in conflict herewith.	nd severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment,	
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, said Inventor	s have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:	

PATENT REEL: 044192 FRAME: 0557

Date: 00 - NOV - 2017	Dr. Jan Endell
Date: 9 - 100 - 2017	Rainer Boxhummer
Date: $14-NW-2017$	Dr. Mark Winderlich
Acknowledged, on the part of Assignee: Date: Nove-60 (6, 2017) Date: Northwise 20, 2017	MorphoSys AG Dr. Bernd Hutter Vice President, Head of Intellectual Property MorphoSys AG Claudia Görgey Specialist, Intellectual Property

RECORDED: 11/21/2017